position for each year specified in this Contract (see affixed salary schedule, which is included as 
Appendix “A”). Consistent with the superintendent salary schedule, for the 2025-2026 year, the 
District will pay the Superintendent an annual base salary of one hundred eighty-six thousand dollars 
($186,000.00). The Superintendent's base salary shall increase annually in an amount equal to two and 
a half percent (2.5%) of their base salary in the immediately preceding year, unless otherwise agreed 
by the parties in writing. The annual salary will be paid in twenty-four (24) equal bi-weekly